73NEC TECHNICAL JOURNAL Vol.1 No.5/2006
current used by it increases, the choke coil design is being in-
fluenced by requirements for large current compatibility, com-
pact size, low loss and low noise.
This paper describes two series of high-power density power
choke coils. These are the MPC Series featuring the large cur-
rent compatibility optimized for use in CPU-drive DC/DC
converters of PCs as described above, and the MPLC Series

newly developed for use in high-inductance applications
(Fig. 2, Table 3 and Table 4).
3. Product Construction
MPC series
Coil Flat Copper Wire
Core Fe-based Metal Powder
Molding Pressurization Molding
Terminal Direct Terminals
Name Dimensions[mm] L[µH]
@100kHz
Rdc
[mΩ]
Rated
Current
[A]
MPC0750LR60 7.0max×8.0max×H5.0max 0.60±20% 2.30±15% 17.0
MPC1040LR36
10.3max×11.5max×H4.0max
0.36±20% 1.05±10% 25.5
MPC1040LR45 0.45±20% 1.10±10% 25.0
MPC1040LR56 0.56±20% 1.30±10% 23.0
MPC1040LR88 0.88±20% 2.30±10% 17.0
MPC1055LR36
10.3max×11.7max×H5.5max
0.36±20% 0.75±10% 32.0
MPC1055L1R0 1.00±20% 2.30±10% 18.5
MPC1250LR36
12.8max×14.5max×H5.0max
0.36±20% 0.65±10% 38.0
MPC1250LR50 0.50±20% 0.80±10% 35.0
MPLC series
Coil Round Copper Wire
Core Fe-based Metal Powder
Molding Pressurization Molding
Terminal Copper Frame
Name Dimensions[mm] L[µH]
@100kHz
Rdc
[mΩ]max
Rated
Current
[A]
MPLC0730L1R0
6.9max×7.7max×H3.0max
1.0±20% 9.0 10.6
MPLC0730L1R5 1.5±20% 15.0 8.6
MPLC0730L2R2 2.2±20% 19.0 7.3
MPLC0730L3R3 3.3±20% 30.0 5.7
MPLC0730L4R7 4.7±20% 41.0 5.0
MPLC1040L1R0
10.2max×11.5max×H4.0max
1.0±20% 5.5 14.3
MPLC1040L1R5 1.5±20% 7.0 12.4
MPLC1040L2R2 2.2±20% 10.0 10.5
MPLC1040L3R3 3.3±20% 14.0 8.8
MPLC1040L4R7 4.7±20% 19.0 8.0
Fig. 1  External view and structure of MPC Series.
Table 1  Construction of MPC Series.
Table 2  Dimensions and electrical characteristics of MPC Series.
Table 3  Construction of MPLC Series.